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NHS IN SHIMOGA


2543.     SHRI B.Y.RAGHAVENDRA   :


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

    सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has declared any new National Highways in Shimoga Parliamentary Constituency in 2017-18 and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the status of upgradation of NH- 206 from Tumkur to Shivamoga and construction of Road Over-Bridge and Road Under-Bridge on NH-206 between Bhadravathi to Talaguppa and on NH-13 near Vidyanagar railway station;

(c) the action taken by the Government for the maintenance of newly declared National Highways in Shimoga constituency;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government has received the DPR for the maintenance of the above said National

Highways; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the likely date the maintenance work will begin?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) :   National Highway No. 369E passing through Shimoga Parliamentary Constituency has been

declared as new National Highway in the year 2017-18.

(b) Four laning of National Highway – 206 from Tumkur to Shivamoga have been taken up in 4 package and 3 packages have been awarded. The construction of ROB near Talaguppa and near Vidyanagar railway station shall be taken up in subsequent Annual Plans depending upon inter-se-priority and availability of funds.

(c) to (f): Maintenance of National Highways (NHs) is a continuous process and NHs are being maintained in traffic worthy condition within the available resources.
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